the same as those used by the Company. There are no significant intercompany
sales or transfers.

The Company's reportable segments are business units that offer distinct
services.  The segments are managed separately by division presidents who are
most familiar with the segment operations.

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma information on the Company's
reportable segments (see Note 6):

   10

   FTI Consulting, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
   March 31, 2001 (continued)
   (dollars in tables expressed in thousands, except per share data)

7. Segment Reporting (continued)

   Pro forma three months ended March 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $14,957   $9,984   $8,510   $33,451
Operating expenses   8,233   8,026   6,355   22,614
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Segment profit   $ 6,724   $1,958   $2,155   $10,837
   =======   ======   ======   =======

The following table sets forth historical information on the Company's
reportable segments:

   Three months ended March 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $12,519   $9,984   $8,510   $31,013
Operating expenses   7,180   8,026   6,355   21,561
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Segment profit   $ 5,339   $1,958   $2,155   $ 9,452
   =======   ======   ======   =======

   Three months ended March 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $24,213   $10,210   $7,052   $41,475
Operating expenses   14,522   8,468   6,094   29,084
   -------   -------   ------   -------
Segment profit   $ 9,691   $ 1,742   $  958   $12,391
   =======   =======   ======   =======

A RECONCILIATION OF SEGMENT PROFIT FOR ALL SEGMENTS TO INCOME BEFORE INCOME
TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM IS AS FOLLOWS:

   Three Months ended March 31,
   Pro Forma   Historical   Historical
   2000   2000   2001
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------